

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2017-1652 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:6/20/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/20/2017Final action:6/20/2017

Enactment date: 6/20/2017 Enactment #: 331

Effective date: 6/20/2017

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

recognize Community Empowerment Association on the occasion of its 24th anniversary and celebration of Founder's Day and commends T. Rashad Byrdsong for his dedicated service to the

Homewood-Brushton community; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Friday,

June 9, 2017 to be "T. Rashad Byrdsong Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Reverend Ricky V. Burgess, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. BURGESS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass